
**Strike down Item EE-29 from June 23, 2020 RSBM. 

Approve the updated Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and the Florida Department of Education (FLDOE) regarding Multiagency

Services Network for Students with Emotional /Behavioral Disabilities (SEDNET). The Agreement begins July 1, 2020, and concludes on June 30, 2021.

 Updated Agreement with the Florida Department of Education (SEDNET)

The positive financial impact is $114,130. The source of funds is the Florida Department of Education, Bureau of Exceptional Education and Student Services.

There is no additional financial impact to the District.

**Due to the Governor's line-item veto, the SEDNET award for School Year 20/21 has been reduced by $13,870 from the funding amount listed on the June 23,

2020, version of the Agreement. SEDNET provides an intensive integrated educational program to include a continuum of mental health treatment services to

enable students with or at-risk of emotional/behavioral disabilities to develop appropriate behaviors and demonstrate academic and career education skills. FLDOE

reserves the right to review the grant proposal as presented in the attachments and request amendment to the contract.

The Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. The Agreement will be executed after School

Board approval.

DEPARTMENT

Form #4189   Revised 07/25/2019
RWR/

Special Order Request

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

(1) Executive Summary  (2) FLDOE SEDNET Agreement  (3) Approved ARF 062320 RSBM EE-29

ITEMS

MLW/SWL:dt

Electronic Signature

MEETING DATE

REQUESTED ACTION:

Yes No

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

EXHIBITS: (List)

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On:

754-321-3400

Safe & Supportive Environment Goal 2: Effective Communication Goal 3:

Senior Leader & Title

High Quality InstructionGoal 1:

EE-3. 64527

Stephanie Williams-Louis 754-321-2260

School Board Chair

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Phone:Name:

Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

TITLE:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Grants Administration

<subject>PDF Signed item EE-3.  Updated Agreement with the Florida Department of Education (SEDNET)</subject>
<body>Agenda form and attachments for item EE-3.</body>

ITEM No.:

<address>derek.tillman@browardschools.com</address><upload>1</upload><mail>1</mail>

CATEGORY

AGENDA ITEM

Name: Phone:

2020-07-21 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Time

Signature

EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS

Chauntea Cummings

Yes
Open Agenda

No


	Signature: Maurice Woods
7/14/2020, 1:40:35 PM


